

Deliver To: From: Jason Granato jason.granato@ferguson.com Comments:
--

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1106

Price Quotation
 Phone: 210-333-2410
 Fax: 210-333-2589

Bid No: B537143
Bid Date: 09/16/24
Quoted By: JAG

Cust Phone: 512-393-8010
Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: CITY OF SAN MARCOS
 630 E HOPKINS STREET
 SAN MARCOS, TX 78666

Ship To: CITY OF SAN MARCOS
 630 E HOPKINS STREET
 SAN MARCOS, TX 78666

Cust PO#:

Job Name: CO RD 266 16" WL

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
	CO. RD 266 16" WATER LINE SAN MARCOS SPEC ----				
DR18BP16	16 C900 DR18 CL235 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	6200	50.258	FT	311599.60
DR18BPU	6 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	400	10.758	FT	4303.20
SP-2.375ODX1.54WAL	2.375" OD X .154 WALL X 3.66	84	4.895	FT	411.18
DR18BPP	4 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	20	4.189	FT	83.78
SDR21PM	3 SDR21 CL200 PVC GJ PIPE	20	2.522	FT	50.44
P80BK	2 X 20 FT PVC S80 BE PIPE	40	261.275	C	104.51
SP-6.625"ODX.280WA	6.625" OD X .280 WALL X 18.99	42	26.778	FT	1124.68
SP-X4-1250100	1X100 250 CTS BLUE 14GA TRACER WIRE	100	0.489	FT	48.90
MA236123900016OL	16 MJ RW OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	7	7245.263	EA	50716.84
MA2361239000UOL	6 MJ RW OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	26	762.347	EA	19821.02
MA2361239000POL	4 MJ RW OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	3	610.537	EA	1831.61
MA2360239000MOL	3 MJ RW OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	4	546.378	EA	2185.51
MA2360239000KOL	2 MJ RW OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	4	385.580	EA	1542.32
MA2360089000KOL	2 THRD OL EVERDUR GATE VLV L/A	4	372.688	EA	1490.75
SP-SPWPC16S316	16 PV-LOK RSTR C905 BELL JT W/SS316	306	696.810	EA	213223.86
SP-SSLCEX16AP.	16 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK KIT	40	280.871	EA	11234.84
SP-SSLCEX6AP.	6 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK ACC KIT	65	55.310	EA	3595.15
SP-SSLCEX4AP.	4 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK ACC KIT	16	44.180	EA	706.88
MJ4LA16	16 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	2	532.220	EA	1064.44
MJ2LA16	16 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	3	510.450	EA	1531.35
MJ1LA16	16 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	1	540.130	EA	540.13
MJRLA16U	16X6 MJ C153 RED L/A	1	395.700	EA	395.70
SP-SDMR164	16X4 C153 MJ CON RED CL	1	490.670	EA	490.67
MJRLAPM	4X3 MJ C153 RED L/A	1	58.270	EA	58.27
SP-SDMCPEP6	6 C153 MJ ECOATED CONNECTOR PIECE W	13	99.490	EA	1293.37
MJTLA16	16 MJ C153 TEE L/A	1	1043.160	EA	1043.16
MJTLAP	4 MJ C153 TEE L/A	1	88.420	EA	88.42
S31700188814000	16-18X2 IP DBL SDL 17.40-18.88	2	211.880	EA	423.76
S31700069008000	6X1 IP DBL SDL 5.94-6.90	8	87.630	EA	701.04
SP-S663174006MJ000	16X6 MJ ALL SS TAP SLV 17.40-17.80	13	1615.721	EA	21004.37
S31700025608000	2X1 IP DBL SDL 2.35-2.56	2	78.080	EA	156.16
MJTCAPLA16K	16X2 MJ C153 TAP CAP L/A	1	307.660	EA	307.66
SP-GL24SW	6X24 GRADE LOCK SWVLXSWVL	13	613.921	EA	7980.97

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids:



<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1108&on=39911>

Fax: 210-333-2589

14:47:07 SEP 18 2024

Reference No: B537143

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
AFCB84BLAOLSA	5-1/4 VO B84B HYD 5'0 BURY OL ALPHA	13	2873.179	EA	37351.33
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	27	83.871	EA	2264.52
AD040P0K	2 COMB AIR RELEASE VLV	2	381.800	EA	763.60

H80120	2 DI IPS PUSH ON 90 BEND	4	68.550	EA	274.20
H6010002	2 DI IPS KNUCKLE JT REST ASSY	8	42.230	EA	337.84

MB20046NK	LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP ST	4	250.750	EA	1003.00
MB25028NG	LF 1 MIP X CTS COMP BALL CORP ST	8	71.040	EA	568.32
FU4843QNL	LF 1X3/4 CTS QJ X MIP U BRCH	6	61.240	EA	367.44
PSISCG	1 SS INS STFNR CTS PE	12	1.353	EA	16.24
SP-K88WCSS	#88 SS SMPL ST WARM CLIMATE	2	1191.475	EA	2382.95
PP68801	53 FLEXI FLAG HYD MRKR	13	14.300	EA	185.90
PP69253	FIRE HYD RFLCT PAVEMENT MRKR BLUE	15	4.190	EA	62.85
GEON0453360	3X360 FT N045 N/WOV 120 SY	10	68.922	RL	689.22
ACF2724341IMP	24 14GA 2X4 LS100 BLAC IMP	70	30.956	RL	2166.92
PSD12105B52	12X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE	7	86.750	EA	607.25
SP-DFW38C14AF3MFZE	22X21X14 MTR BOX W/BLUE MAGNET LID	8	136.110	EA	1088.88
FKV13332WNL	LF 3/4 FIP X MTR ANG KEY VLV	16	42.330	EA	677.28
SEZWS00023802003	2 EZ-W SEAL & REST COUP GEN 2	4	171.610	EA	686.44
SP-POLYWRAP4MIL20	20"X440' POLY WRAP	10	392.261	EA	3922.61
PSPWT210	2X100 10 MIL PIPE WRAP TAPE	20	4.000	EA	80.00
P744110232	14GA SLD HFCCS PE30 WIRE BLUE 500	6500	66.980	M	435.37

Net Total: \$717086.70
Tax: \$0.00
Freight: \$0.00
Total: \$717086.70

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE/VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at <https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale>
 Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1108&on=39911>